UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUST DEED RELEASE

ACCT: 4458370396777472

Document prepared by: TINA MATHEWS FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION P.O. Box 132 Memphis, TN 38101

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MONEGATO FATRICIA 568 MONTEGO DK ELK GROVE VIL. IL

County: COOK State: ILLINOIS



Doc#: 0827650041 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/02/2008 03:08 PM Pg: 1 of 3

COVER/RECORDING PAGE Clart's Office TRUST DEED RELEAS! Title of Document

0827650041 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Trust Deed Release

Account Number: 4458370396777472

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that by the hereinafter described trust deed for the purpose of securing the payment and indebtedness evidenced by notes fully described in such trust deed; and whereas the note described in and secured by said trust deed has been paid in full, and there is nothing due or owing on said indebtedness nor under the terms and provisions of said trust deed; therefore <u>FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION</u> as the legal owner and holder of the note described in and secured by said trust deed does hereby release and discharge the lien thereof.

Mortgagor/Borrower: PATRICIA G MONEGATO

Mortgagee/Beneficiary: FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

Dated: 10/17/05 Date Pecorded: 10/31/05 County: COOK State: ILLINOIS

Book/Liber: Page: Instrument #: Doc #: 0530421016 P. I. N. #: 08-32-324-020-0000

Property Address: 568 MONTECC DRIVE, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, ILLINOIS 60007

Legal Description: SEE EXHIBIT A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said <u>FIRST HOR/ZC N HOME LOAN CORPORATION</u> has caused its corporate name to signed hereto by and through its proper $r\epsilon_{\rm P}$ esentative duly authorized so to do, this the <u>15</u> day of JANUARY, 2008.

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

Bv.

TINA MATHEWS Loan Operations Officer

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

On the <u>15</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>, <u>2008</u>, before me appeared <u>TINA MATHEWS</u>, personally known to me to be the Loan Operations Officer of <u>FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION</u>, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she being authorized to do so executed the foregoing instrument with the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by hersulf nimself as officer.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal

STATE
OF
TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC

Sion Expires AU9

LANAEYA WOODARD, Notary Public

0827650041 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Droporty ox Coo File No.: 20043127

EXPURIT A

LOT 5 IN CIRCLE BAY SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH & NGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Being the same property conveyed to Patricia G Monegato from Joseph M Monegato divorced and not remarried and Patricia G Monegato divorced and not remarried by quitclaim deed dated May 27, 2003 and recorded July 14, 2003 it of the original of the orig in Instrument no. 0319504186 in the Cook County Recorder's Office.

Parcel No:

08-32-324-020-0000

Property address:

568 Montego Drive, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007